



Breakfast PuffCrust Pizza®

Two 9.0 ounce PuffCrust Pizzas are contained in one unit for a total weight of 18 ounces.

Nutrition Facts		
6 servings per container		
Serving size	3 ounces (85.05g)	
Amount per serving		
Calories	230	
	<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 14g		18%
Saturated Fat 8g		40%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 80mg		27%
Sodium 460mg		20%
Total Carbohydrate 21g		8%
Dietary Fiber 1g		4%
Total Sugars 3g		
Includes 2g of Added Sugars		4%
Protein 8g		
Vitamin D 0mcg		0%
Calcium 128mg		10%
Iron 1mg		6%
Potassium 90mg		2%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

Dough: Enriched, Unbleached, Unbromated Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Yeast, Sugar, Nonfat Milk Powder, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Egg, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid.
Eggs: Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.
Jalapeno Cheese Sauce: Cheese Whey, Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch, Contains less than 2% of Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Jalapenos, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Vinegar, Sodium Citrate, Skim Milk, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Butterfat, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural Flavors, Acetic Acid, Cream, Annatto Extract (Color), Disodium Inosinate, Caramel Color, Yellow 6. **Mozzarella and Provolone Cheese Blend:** Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). **Cooked Sausage:** Pork, Water, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates. **Cured Ham:** Pork, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. May contain Sodium Ascorbate.

Allergen Information: Contains wheat, milk, and egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing soy and tree nuts.

Contains bioengineered food ingredients.

This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.

SHELF LIFE:

Provides 270 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Product: PuffCrust Pizzas are manufactured at an accepted range of 9.0 to 9.45 ounces per pastry. **Packaging:** 2 PuffCrust Pizzas are packaged in a Flow wrapped film that measures 5 1/2" x 1 3/4" x 9.5". Six Pastry PuffCrust Pizza packages are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 7.50 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.

